

Relating to a Proclamation that the Flag of the United States and the Flag of the State of Wisconsin May be Flown at Half-Staff in Marinette County as a Mark of Respect for Bryan G. Peth of the Town of Peshtigo Fire Department and the Wisconsin State Patrol

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2021, retired Town of Peshtigo Fire Department Captain and Wisconsin State Patrol Trooper Bryan G. Peth passed away at the age of 77 after a courageous battle with cancer;

WHEREAS, retired Captain and Trooper Bryan G. Peth dedicated his life in service to others as a Wisconsin State Patrol Trooper for over 25 years and a member of the Town of Peshtigo Fire Department for nearly 42 years, in addition to serving as town clerk and constable;

WHEREAS, retired Captain and Trooper Bryan G. Peth's remarkable legacy of selflessness and sacrifice will continue to inspire the many who knew him;

WHEREAS, retired Captain and Trooper Bryan G. Peth will long be remembered for his ceaseless commitment to his community, and the state of Wisconsin joins his family, colleagues, and the surrounding community in mourning his passing; and

WHEREAS, a private funeral service will be held for retired Captain and Trooper Bryan G. Peth on Tuesday, December 21, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, TONY EVERS, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, by the authority vested in me by the Constitution and the Laws of the State, hereby authorize that the flag of the United States and the flag of the State of Wisconsin may be flown at half-staff throughout Marinette County beginning at sunrise and ending at sunset on December 21, 2021.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this twentieth day of December in the year of two thousand twenty-one.

T:H

Governor

By the Governor:

nough a follette

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE Secretary of State